
Katz School of Science and Health  

2024 – 2025 Academic Calendar 
Summer 2024, Fall 2024 and Spring 2025 

(As of January 25, 2024. Subject to Change) 

   

Academic calendar for graduate programs: Occupational Therapy (On-campus and 

Sarah Schenirer), and Physician Assistant Studies. 

 

Summer 2024 Academic Calendar  

   

15-week semester    Day    Date    

First day of classes Wednesday May 1 



Fall 2024 Academic Calendar 

  

15-week semester   



 

Spring 2025 Academic Calendar 

  

15-week semester   Day   Date   

New Years Day - No classes Wednesday January 1 

First day of classes Thursday January 2 

Last day to add course. Last date to drop with 

100% tuition refund. 

Thursday January 9 

Last day to drop with 75% tuition refund. Thursday January 16 

Martin Luther King Jr Day - No classes Monday January 20 

Last day to drop with 50% tuition refund. Thursday January 23 

Last day to drop with 25% tuition refund. Thursday January 30 

Last day to drop without receiving a “W”. 0% 

tuition refund 

Friday January 31 

Last day to receive “W” grade. Wednesday February 26 

Fast of Esther - No classes after 1:00 Thursday March 13 

Fast of Esther/Purim - No classes Friday March 14 

Last day to receive “W” grade. Wednesday March 17 

Passover Break - No classes Monday - Friday April 14 - 18 

Last day of classes Monday April 28 

 


